

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4148 OF 2007

PREM SINGH SARAF (D) TH. LRS. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITHVI RAJ NARANG (D) TH. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 25/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter has come up several times before
this Court. None turned up on behalf of the
appellants.

The civil appeal is dismissed for non-
prosecution in terms of the signed order.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (M.S. NEGI)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4148 OF 2007

PREM SINGH SARAF (D) TH. LRS. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITHVI RAJ NARANG (D) TH. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This matter has come up several times before
this Court. None turned up on behalf of the
appellants.

The civil appeal is dismissed for non-
prosecution.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(DIPAK MISRA)

NEW DELHI
MAY 25, 2012.